Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Data card

machine serial no.: 57600217 LEXION 585R CAT
supporting workshop: 84051 BAKER IMPLEMENT COMPANY - United States

configuration:

MD_B04
MD_B06
MD_B08
MD_B09
MD_B10
MD_B12
MD_B14
MD_B16
MD_C02
MD_C03
MD_C04
MD_D06
MD_D08
MD_E04
MD_E05
MD_E08
MD_E10
MD_F02
MD_F06
MD_G02
MD_G06
MD_N02
MD_N04
MD_N08
MD_N10
MD_P02
MD_P06
MD_P08
MD_P12
MD_Q02
MD_Q03
MD_Q03
MD_Q03
MD_Q03
MD_Q08
MD_Q10
MD_RO04
MD_S02
MD_S03
MD_S04
MD_S06
MD_S07
MD_T02
MD_T03
MD_T03
MD_T03
MD_Z02

0022
0020
0012
0040
0040
0030
0020
0020
0030
0019
0040
0020
0030
0030
0021
0020
0010
0316
0100
0120
0030
0230
0591
0161
0402
0600
0020
0020
0020
0080
0010
0011
0051
0120
0011
0030
0010
0060
0010
0040
0020
0110
0070
0020
0070
0160
0190

AUTO-CONTOUR: Cutterbar control HP feeder house
Front attachment drive 120 kW, variable 284-425 rpm
Cutterbar cylinder with hydraulic damping for MTS
3.c/b.cylinder mech.l.D70

AUTO CONTOUR HP feeder housing

Dust extraction for HP feeder housing

Without AUTO PILOT

Without Instant Stop header brake

Threshing system Maize

Rework kit maize to cereals

Drum drive variator, two-step

ROTO PLUS variator drive

Blind concaves fitted, seperate package for maize
Sieve system, standard

Chaff spreader CoL

Sieve adjustment, electric

Returns volume measurement, electronic

Grain tank 11,500 litres turret auger HD

Grain tank unloading tube XXL axial HD (7.9m)
Straw chopper maize / grain COL

With drive for hydr. straw / chaff spreader COL
Drive axle wheel, 24 t, rubber half-track

Mobile Track System (MTS)

Claas 4-Trac-System 2.87-3.47m 11 t

Steering axle tyres 28LR26 165 A8 10Lx335 R1
CAT C12 299kW(SAE)292kW(EWG)273kW(ECE)
Fuel pre-filter

Radiator cleaning system, fan

Air cleaner, special

Air conditioning with heating

Prepared for radio incl. antenna and speakers
Radio fitted

Extra work light package (Xenon lights)

Icebox

QUANTIMETER yield measurement

Comfort seat, air-suspended

Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable

Legal equipment USA

2 yellow beacons

Tool box universal

Technical documents English

Fire extinguisher bracket

Dispatch version USA / Canada

Machine ready to run

Dispatch accessories for overseas

Ship.mat. MTS f. overseas

Soya cutterbar test group 12.00 m
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units:
material

07435040
07698500
07719110
06948200
07646102
05466701
05466170

03551740
06948200
03563872
03563882
03531010
FA-CODEO4

specification unit no.

CAT ENGINE BDL04433
AUXILIARY GEARBOX AS 00535
HYDRAULIC PUMP N051600130
DRIVEN REAR AXLE 0

DRIVE AXLE ASSE. 00111
MULTIFUNCT.LEVER GRY00707
CORAM-STEERING COLUMN "CAT" 050164
HYDRO-MOTOR N051502313
CAB AS 0360
DRIVEN REAR AXLE KEINE

MTS ASSEMBLY LH 00323

MTS ASSEMBLY RH 00368
CHOPPER GP-NARROW MAV MC0207
SPEED CODE 25 BO56A6
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